

City Council Memorandum

To: Mayor Fasbender & City Councilmembers

From: Emily King, Deputy City Clerk

Date: December 18, 2023

Item: Approve ATV Permit Application for Chase Brown

Council Action Requested:

Approve the issuance of an ATV permit to Chase Brown of 1111 Pine Street for the operation of a side-by-side ATV on City Streets.

Background Information:

Mr. Brown submitted an application to operate an All-Terrain Vehicle and all necessary criteria has been met. The City has received the required documentation and an inspection of the ATV has been completed by the Hastings Police Department.

Financial Impact:

N/A

Advisory Commission Discussion:

N/A

Council Committee Discussion:

N/A

Attachments:

Application



Operation of Motorized Golf Cart and 4-Wheel All-Terrain Vehicles on City Streets

A disabled individual may apply for a permit to operate a motorized golf cart or 4-wheel all-terrain vehicle on designated City Streets in the City of Hastings. City Code 70.02 specifies disability parameters.

Applicant Name	hase laws	ence Brow	n
Applicant Address: 1111 Prop Street			
Applicant City/State/Zip: Host loves MN 55033			
Applicant Phone 952-353-3238 Applicant Cell Phone: 952-353-3238			
Applicant Email Address: hase brough & gamal. com			
Vehicle Information:			
233	Polaris proxp	2022	44151
Make	Model	Year	License Plate Number
The City Council is the approving authority for this type of request; ample time most be allowed to process this request. The applicant will be notified whether this request has been approved or denied.			
Any permit issued may be revoked by the City Council at any time if evidence is presented to the City Council that the permitted cannot safely operate the motorized golf cart or 4-wheel all-terrain vehicle on the designated streets or if the insurance required by City Ordinance is terminated for any reason. Before any permit can be revoked by the City Council the permitted shall be given notice of the Council Meeting where the permit will be discussed. At that Council Meeting the permitted will be given an opportunity to address the Council.			
Data Practices Notice Every city in Minnesota must comply with the Minnesota Government Data Practices Act (MGDPA), which, in conjunction with other state and federal laws, classifies all government data. Government data are classified in different categories depending on whether they are accessible by the public.			
Government data means all data collected, created, received, maintained or disseminated by the city regardless of its physical form, storage media or conditions of use. There is a presumption that government data are public and are accessible by the public for inspection and copying unless there is a federal law, state statute or temporary classification of data that provides differently.			
Applicant Name (please print):			
I hereby certify that all statements made in this application are true and complete and understand that any misstatements or omissions of material facts may result in disqualification or denial of the license.			
1/1/2		11-3	0-2023
Signature of	Applicant	Da	ite

(over)